Indiana State Championships 2021

2-Star Tournament

Indiana Residents Only

Sanctioned by

Indianapolis, IN

May 1 - 2, 2021 Players ONLY, NO Spectator

Register at: <u>www.omnipong.com</u>

Big Thanks to Our Tournament Sponsors



		Big Thanks to	our iou	irnament Spo	onsors			
JoolaUSA.ct			om SPIE STUDIO	Wabash Brewing wabashbrew.com	UBASH BREWING BURNALES WOLLD			
gillespiemusic			.com			IndianaPolyclinic.com		
Saturday, May 1								
No.	Events		Time EDT	Player Limit	Fee	1 st	2 nd	
1	U1100 Round Robin	9:00am	12	\$18	Trophy	Trophy		
2	U1900 Round Robin	9:00am	16	\$18	Trophy	Trophy		
3	U1700 Round Robin	12:30pm	16	\$18	Trophy	Trophy		
4	Men's Singles Round Robin			12	\$24	\$200/T	\$100/T	
5	U1400 Round Robin			16	\$18	Trophy	Trophy	
6	U2300 Round Robin	4:00pm	12	\$22	\$125/M	\$75/M		
Sunday, May 2								
No.	Events		Time EDT	Player Limit	Fee	1 st	2 nd	
7	U1200 Round Robin		10:00am	12	\$18	Trophy	Trophy	
8	U2000 Round Robin	10:00am	16	\$18	Trophy	Trophy		
9	9 U1500 Round Robin			12	\$18	Trophy	Trophy	
10	10 U4200 Doubles Round Robin			16	\$18	Medals	Medals	

Please Circle the event number(s):										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
Name:						Phone:		DOB:		
Address: City: State: Zip:										
Email:						_ Club Affiliation:				
USATT	Rating:		Memb	pership I	D:		Exp. Da	te:		

I hereby assume all risk and responsibility for my participation in this tournament. I release any and all sponsors, SpinBlockTTC, and USATT from any claims, or demands for any loss, damage, or injury sustained by my person or property. I will abide by all USATT rules and regulations and the decisions of the referee and tournament directors.

Total Event Fees	\$
USATT Membership	\$
Admin Fee:	\$ 7.00
USATT Elite Athlete Donation	\$
Total Enclosed	\$

Please make check payable to: SpinBlock LLC and send completed entry with payment to:

SpinBlock Table Tennis Center 5252 West 79th Street Indianapolis IN 46268

Special COVID-19 Policies:

- Stay home if you have a cough, fever, or other symptoms of illness.
- Due to the social gathering limit, NO spectator will be allowed during this tournament. Only players with events in the time frame will be allowed to be inside the facility.
- Players will only be allowed to enter the facility 30 minutes prior to their event time (i.e. If your event starts at 12:30pm, you can enter at 12:00pm)
- Face masks are required at all times when OFF the table during the tournament.
- Face masks are required AT the table for Doubles event.
- Maintain social distance 6' apart and NO change sides of the table.
- Participants are responsible for disinfecting their tables at the conclusion of their play. Disinfectant wipes will be available at each table.
- Wash hands with soap and water for at least 20 seconds after each match.
- Must refrain from physical touch (Handshakes and Fist Pumps).
- Seating area will be marked with X with all chairs 6 feet apart. Do not move the chairs.
- Only bring in what you need. Leave the rest of your personal belongings in your vehicle.
- Avoid eating/drinking next to other players.

Questions? Please email: info@spinblocktabletennis.com or call: 317-409-6268, more info at spinblocktabletennis.com

Venue: SpinBlock Table Tennis Center - 5252 West 79th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46268

Tournament Hotel: See recommendation on Website

Tournament Director: David Stout

Tournament Referee: Alan Grambo CR, RU Only ITTF or USATT approved equipment will be used.

Rating Eligibility Date: Apri 1, 2021

Tournament Eligibility: Players must be residents of the state of Indiana for at least six months, be enrolled in a school in the state since September 2020, or stationed in the state by the military. Be prepared to show proof of state residency if needed.

Format: All matches are 3 out of 5 games to 11 points. RR groups of 4 or 5 to Single Elimination. We reserve the right to change the format as necessary. Unrated Players will NOT advance out of all events except: #4.

Important: Payment must be received to confirm events.

Entry Deadline: 10pm, Tuesday, April 27, 2021. Registration after deadline will have \$10 late entry fee and is only accepted if event is not full. All unpaid entries will be removed by Wednesday, April 28, 2021 at 7PM.

Refunds: No refunds after the deadline unless the tournament is cancelled.

Equipment: 8 JOOLA 3000 SC tables; JOOLA Prime 3-star (white) ABS Balls; blue rubberized flooring.

Policies: All USATT regulations apply including dress code. No prizes awarded for splits, dumps, defaults, or noshows. Events may be modified at the discretion of the Tournament Director. Do not enter 2 events with same starting time. USATT approved tie-breaking procedures will be used. No white shirts or white shorts. Any image, photographic or otherwise, taken of the tournament play or within the official venue is the property of USATT. Entrants agree to allow their picture, voice and likeness to be reproduced in connection with USATT by way of any medium.

Proof of Memberships: Must show USATT proof of membership for all events. Memberships and renewals sold at the event. All players must either be current members or purchase a basic tournament pass for Juniors \$25, Adult \$45. Basie Membership fee: \$25/yr; Pro Membership fee: \$75/yr.

